
Tue 30 November

From Manchester with Love: Paul Morley in Conversation Until 12.00am

An Evening with Alan Johnson Until 12.00am

An Evening with Bernardine Evaristo Until 12.00am

Be The Change with Gina Martin, Jeremiah Emmanuel & Iman
Amrani

Until 12.00am

Clare Shaw Until 12.00am

C Pam Zhang and Bryan Washington Until 12.00am

CWEN: Alice Albinia & Maxine Peake Until 12.00am

Elif Shafak in Conversation Until 12.00am

Elizabeth Strout in Conversation Until 12.00am

Jeanette Winterson & Mark O’Connell Until 12.00am

Monique Roffey & Ingrid Persaud Until 12.00am

Rebecca Solnit in Conversation Until 12.00am

Dara McAnulty Until 12.00am

Iowa to Manchester: Anna Polonyi Until 12.00am

Mariana Enriquez & Andrés Barba Until 12.00am

Melbourne to Manchester: Alicia Sometimes Until 12.00am

Not Quite Right for Us: Colin Grant, Feargal Harte, Kerry
Hudson, Johny Pitts & Jethro Soutar

Until 12.00am

Postcards from Oxford Road: Hafsah Aneela Bashir, Andrew
McMillan & Reshma Ruia

Until 12.00am

The Book of Reykjavik: Vera Júlíusdóttir with Auður Jónsdóttir,
Björn Halldórsson &?Fríða Ísberg

Until 12.00am

Tishani Doshi: A God at the Door Until 12.00am

Wed 19 January

The Portico Prize 2022 Shortlist Readings 7.30pm - 9.00pm

Thu 20 January

The Portico Prize 2022 Award Ceremony 7.30pm - 8.00pm

Sat 12 February

Storytelling: La cebra Camila Instituto Cervantes 11.30am - 12.15pm

Sun 13 February

Children’s Books: Everyone Heroes 3.00pm - 4.30pm



Wed 16 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 9.00am - 7.00pm

Thu 17 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Fri 18 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Sat 19 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Little Bridges: A Celebration of Poetry for International Mother
Language Day

Manchester Poetry Library11.00am - 5.00pm

IMLD with Cities of Literature: Exeter presents Cornish in
Conversation

11.00am - 5.00pm

Sun 20 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

International Mother Language Day Songs with Z-Arts 10.30am - 12.30pm

Cooking with words Zouk Tea Bar and Grill 4.00pm - 6.00pm

Mon 21 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

International Mother Language Day at Powerhouse Library Moss Side Powerhouse
Library

11.00am - 7.00pm

GERMAN TASTERS WITH DEUTSCH CENTRE
INTERNATIONAL

12.00pm - 1.00pm

Family Fun Day for International Mother Language Day at
Central Library

Manchester Central
Library

1.00pm - 3.00pm

International Mother Language Day celebration at Forum
Library

Forum Library 2.00pm - 4.00pm

International Mother Language Day at North City Library North City Library 2.00pm - 4.00pm

International Mother Language Day at Longsight Library Longsight Library 2.00pm - 4.00pm

IMLD with Cities of Literature: Kuhmo presents Vespian
Evening

5.00pm - 8.00pm

IMLD with Cities of Literature: Dunedin 5.00pm - 6.00pm

Manchester City of Languages: Implications for policy and
practice [in-person & live-streamed]

Manchester Central
Library

6.30pm - 7.30pm

IMLD with Cities of Literature: Exeter 7.00pm - 9.00pm



Tue 22 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Manchester in Translation 2022 11.00am - 5.00pm

Keynote with Lawrence Schimel: On the dual practice of
translating and being translated between mother and
stepmother tongues

11.00am - 12.00pm

Mother language(s) from my field site 2.00pm - 4.00pm

Portuguese – English Workshop led by Rahul Bery 2.00pm - 4.30pm

Create A Play for Mother Language Day Moss Side Powerhouse
Library

3.45pm - 5.45pm

Virtual roundtable discussion on (heritage) language learning
during the pandemic

7.00pm - 8.30pm

Wed 23 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Manchester in Translation 2022 All day

Fight Between the Lines: Translation as Literary Activism 11.00am - 12.00pm

Turkish – English Workshop led by Filiz Emre 2.00pm - 4.30pm

Kathputli Utsav – A Festival of Traditional Indian Arts University Place 3.30pm - 5.00pm

Thu 24 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Manchester in Translation 2022 Until 5.00pm

Found in Translation: Translation as an autonomous creative
practice

11.00am - 12.00pm

French – English Workshop led by Sarah Ardizzone 2.00pm - 4.30pm

Explore your own Language – talking about time and space 4.00pm - 5.30pm

Celebrating Poetry and International Mother Language Day
with MACFEST

6.00pm - 7.30pm

Fri 25 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Sat 26 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Sun 27 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Mon 28 February

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Tue 1 March

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Languages as a Traveller – exploring German(y) by train 6.30pm - 8.00pm



Wed 2 March

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Thu 3 March

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Fri 4 March

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Sat 5 March

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Multilingual Poetry and Naasheed The Whitworth Art Gallery 2.30pm - 3.30pm

Sun 6 March

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Mon 7 March

International Mother Language Day 2022 All day

Tue 8 March

International Mother Language Day 2022 Until 7.00pm

Sat 12 March

Books, Books, Books! The Art of Bookmaking 12.30pm - 2.00pm

Tue 19 April

Douglas Stuart in Conversation with Jackie Kay Contact Theatre 7.30pm - 8.45pm


